
RESOLUTION NO. 1980- 306 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT 

WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

FOR ELDERLY AND HANDICAPPED ASSISTANCE. 

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority entered 

into an agreement with the Ohio Department of Transportation to provide fare 
assistance to the Elderly and Handicapped by Resolution 1979-3Z6, adopted 
December 4, 1979; and 

WHEREAS, the Ohio Department of Transportation desires to extend the 
deadline to provide additional funds for F.Y. 81 and also to reduce funding for 
F.Y. 81 by 3~0; and 

WHEREAS, the funds are needed by the Greater Cleveland Regiona! 
Transit Authority to offset the cost of maintaining the Elderly and Handicapped 
fare structure within the service area; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio : 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
sign and execute the amendment to Contract 03/80-1201-03/81 with the Ohio 
Department of Transportation to provide for funding through June 30, 1981 and 
to change the contract amount to $1,230,158.00. 

Section g. That the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority is 
hereby authorized to receive the funds resulting from said Elderly and Handicapped 
Transit Fare Assistance Program. 

Section 3. That all other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain 
in full force and effect. 

Section 4. That this Resolution shall be effective upon its adoption. 

Adopted:      September 2 , 1980 

SeCretary-Treasurer 


